CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION RESOLUTION NO. 18-17

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE START TIME FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

Recitals.

The City Council of the City of Grand Junction is a "local public body" as defined in C.R.S. §24-6-402 (1)(a).

The City Council holds meetings to discuss public business.

The City Council, in accordance with State law and the City Charter (paragraphs 38 and 45) has determined that it is necessary to change, and does hereby fix and prescribe, the meeting time for regular City Council meetings.

In order that the public be properly notified of the change in its regular meeting time, the City Council does adopt the change and establish the new meeting time by and with this Resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO THAT:

The meeting schedule for the regular meetings of the City Council is the first and third Wednesday of each month, the dates of which are listed in Resolution No. 01-17, at the hour of 6:00 p.m.

The City Council, may from time to time, have to schedule the start of the meeting at a different time and will notify the public through a properly posted notice at least twenty-four hours in advance as provided in C.R.S. §24-6-402 (2)(c). Each and every member of City Council shall be notified of any time change at least twenty-four hours in advance.

Read and approved this 15th day of March, 2017.

Phyllis Noris

President of the Council

Smillis Borres

ATTEST:

Stephanie Tuin City Clerk

EL THO